the bidder indorsed thereon, ALSO THE NUMBER 
(SF ''I'HF: WORK AS IN HIE ADVIlEFISEMEN1', 
will be received at this office anti! Tuesday. August 23, 
1881, at to o'clock %I., at which hour they will he publicly 
opened by the head of the Department, and read, for the 
following: 
No. I. One Hundred and Thirty-seven 137 tons of 

Thirty-six 136) inch p.pe,'three - tons of 
Six 6 inch pipe, and Six 6 tons of branches 
and special castings. 

No. z. Five Hundred and Twenty-live (525 Thirty-six 
36 inch pipe, Six '6 'T'w'enty inch pipe, 

7 wenty no Twelve inch pipe, Twenty so